RESOLUTION NO. 184-2022

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A FIVE (5) YEAR CONTRACT WITH BRIGHTLY FOR PREDICTOR SOFTWARE UPGRADE AND ONE TIME BUILDING EVALUATION

WHEREAS, funds for the purchase of the Predictor software upgrade and building evaluation were approved by City Council in the FY23 budget; and

WHEREAS, Brightly is part of an existing City implemented software platform; and

WHEREAS, the purchase is at a cost of \$126,043.79 for software and implementation; and

WHEREAS, the purchase is at a cost of \$86,509.79 for one time building evaluation;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

Part 1: The City Manager is hereby authorized to negotiate and execute a contract with Brightly for the purchase of a five (5) year license for the use of Predictor software upgrade and one time cost of building evaluation for a total cost of \$212,553.58.

Part 2: That this Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after passage.

ADOPTED this 13th day of October 2022

ATTEST:

Shawna Atkinson, City Secretary

Anthony Williams, Mayor

APPROVED:

Stanley Smith, City Attorney